reviewed the bid, negotiated with the bidder and made their recommendation.  The 
recommendation is to award the contract to the lowest bidder, J. R. Wilson Construction Company,  
for the work at the Southern Carolina Commerce Park in the amount of $195,978 (one hundred 
ninety-five thousand, nine hundred seventy-eight dollars).  Ms. Fowler stated that the $195,978 
will be paid for by funds given to Hampton County from Palmetto Electric Cooperative, South 
Carolina Department of Commerce and SCANA for the expressed purpose of construction 
infrastructure at the SCCP.